

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4608, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 28, delete "146,655,000" and insert "148,105,000"

1.3 Page 2, line 32, delete "2,600,000" and insert "4,050,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 2, delete "-0-" and delete "500,000"

1.5 Page 15, line 23, delete "1,000,000" and insert "2,450,000"

1.6 Page 15, after line 23, insert:

1.7 "Appropriations by Fund

1.8 Special Revenue -0- 1,450,000

1.9 General -0- 1,000,000"

1.10 Page 19, line 23, after "2025" insert "and shall be distributed based on the formula
1.11 established in article 7, section 16, subdivision 3"

1.12 Page 61, line 21, before the period, insert ", and the vehicle is occupied when the tracking
1.13 device is installed"

1.14 Page 61, after line 30, insert:

1.15 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.16 Page 176, line 10, before the period, insert "at no loss in salary"